PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Water Gremlin Company	04/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tulip Corporation
Street Address:	714 East Keefe Avenue
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6902095	
Application Number:	11076559	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-2400

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Sheena Conners

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Ave

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010686-0186

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheena Conners

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0294

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Water Gremlin Company, of White Bear Lake, Minnesota, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Patent and Pending Application, and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
6,902,095	June 7, 2005	Two Part Cold Formed Battery Terminal
U.S. PAT. APPL. NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
11/076,559	March 8, 2005	Two Part Cold Formed Battery Terminal

WHEREAS Tulip Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the full right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and in and to said United States Patent and Pending Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and in and to said United States Patent and Pending Application, including any parent and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the United States Patent Office is hereby authorized to transfer the titles to said United States Patent and Pending Application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents relating to the above-referenced United States Patent and Pending Application, and

the inventions(s) set forth herein, which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grants to Assignee's law firm FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: April 2, 20	20 P (By:	YATEK GRE	Q Q	
•	Nam	e: Robert Neal		
	Title	: President	·	
State of)			Υ.	
ss.)				
County of)				
On this day			e me, a notary public	
for said county, appeared the person whose name is subside/she signed, sealed, and couses and purposes therein sealed.	cribed to the foregoing lelivered the said instr	g instrument, and	he/she acknowledged	that
	*		Notary Public	
		Mu Com	mienian Braines	

Page 2 of 2

MILW_8418618.1

RECORDED: 09/23/2009